the Chairperson of the Board of Directors was paid 
a monthly retainer fee of UGX 3,000,000 (Three 
Million Shillings) and UGX 1,000,000 (One Million 
Shillings) as sitting allowance per meeting. The other 
Directors were each paid a monthly retainer fee of 
UGX 2,600,000 (Two Million Six Hundred Thousand 
Only) and sitting allowance of UGX 750,000 (Seven 
Hundred Fifty Thousand only) per meeting. 

In December 2024, the Honorable Minister of 
Finance, Planning, and Economic Development 
revised the remuneration of the Board as follows: 
the Chairperson is to be paid a monthly retainer 
fee of UGX 10,000,000 (Ten Million Shillings) and